104 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Long Life · Bottom cooling design · Smaller Size
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40°C ~ + 85°C
Capacitance tolerance (at 20°C) Standard +/- 20%, -10/+30% on request
Surge voltage / Ripple voltage Repetitive max. 30 sec per 6 Minutes / ≤ 50V
Leakage current max. IL (20°C, 5 min) 0.01 • C • Vr [µA] or 5 mA, which is smaller.
Useful life 12 000 hours at 85°C

in the product code
123 1502G
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage Code Voltage
2V 350 2W 450 2L 550
2G 400 2H 500 600V 600
Case length code – length in mm (3 digits)
VFL
Series name Specific
features
(e.g.  M6 …)
Example: Series VFL · 12000 µF +/- 20 % · 400 V · D = 90 mm · L = 150 mm with Y-Bracket
Capacitance code
Y
Shape code
F
Diameter code Capacitance tolerance
Ø : ± 20 %
Q : -10 % ~ + 30 %
106 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
400 VDC
Code: 2G
Surge Voltage
450 VDC
5 600
16.9 35.5 18 19 18 0.20 64x123 VFL2G562#D123
19.0 39.9 18 19 20 0.20 77x95 VFL2G562#E095
6 800
18.4 38.6 15 15 18 0.20 64x147 VFL2G682#D147
20.8 43.7 15 15 20 0.20 77x108 VFL2G682#E108
24.2 50.8 15 15 18 0.20 90x97 VFL2G682#F097
8 200
20.8 43.7 12 15 18 0.20 64x187 VFL2G822#D187
23.5 49.4 12 15 20 0.20 77x124 VFL2G822#E124
26.6 55.9 12 15 20 0.20 90x97 VFL2G822#F097
10 000
25.4 53.3 10 15 20 0.20 77x148 VFL2G103#E148
28.9 60.7 10 15 20 0.20 90x126 VFL2G103#F126
12 000
28.5 59.9 8 13 20 0.20 77x188 VFL2G123#E188
31.3 65.7 8 13 20 0.20 90x143 VFL2G123#F143
31.5 66.2 8 13 20 0.20 90x150 VFL2G123#F150
15 000
32.9 69.1 8 10 20 0.20 77x228 VFL2G153#E228
35.2 73.9 8 10 20 0.20 90x150 VFL2G153#F150
18 000 37.2 78.1 6 9 20 0.20 90x230 VFL2G183#F230
22 000 38.9 81.7 5 7 20 0.20 90x268 VFL2G223#F268
450 VDC
Code: 2W
Surge Voltage
500 VDC
1 200 6.3 13.3 86 90 17 0.20 51x75 VFL2W122#C075
1 500 7.5 15.8 69 72 17 0.20 51x96 VFL2W152#C096
1 800 8.4 17.7 57 60 17 0.20 51x109 VFL2W182#C109
2 200 9.4 19.8 47 50 17 0.20 51x125 VFL2W222#C125
2 700 11.7 24.6 38 40 18 0.20 64x94 VFL2W272#D094
3 300
13.3 27.9 30 35 18 0.20 64x107 VFL2W332#D107
14.9 31.3 30 33 20 0.20 77x95 VFL2W332#E095
15.1 31.7 30 33 20 0.20 77x139 VFL2W332#E139
3 900
14.5 30.5 27 32 18 0.20 64x123 VFL2W392#D123
16.2 34.0 27 32 20 0.20 77x95 VFL2W392#E095
4 700
15.6 32.8 21 21 18 0.20 64x147 VFL2W472#D147
17.8 37.4 21 21 20 0.20 77x108 VFL2W472#E108
18.1 38.0 21 21 20 0.20 77x139 VFL2W472#E139R
5 600
17.5 36.8 20 20 18 0.20 64x164 VFL2W562#D164
19.9 41.8 20 20 20 0.20 77x124 VFL2W562#E124
22.5 47.3 20 20 20 0.20 90x97 VFL2W562#F097